PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, December 27, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, December 27, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-84 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property Section 17-5.6 General Commercial Property Development Standards and Section 17-5.7 General Commercial Property Development Setbacks and Buffer Areas
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-85 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 5 Alcoholic Beverages, Article II - High Alcoholic Content Licenses, Section 5-47 Event Center Requirements

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
December 27, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES for the regular meeting dated December 13, 2021

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 2. APPROVAL OF YEAR END BIDS
- APPROVAL OF GRADER BLADE BIDS
- 4. APPROVAL OF PHASE 2022 ROAD LIST AND APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS
- 5. AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT with the Tangipahoa Parish Sewer District No. 1
- 6. AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT with Municipalities for 2022 Overlay of Streets

REGULAR BUSINESS

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-84 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property, Section 17-5.6 General Commercial Property Development Standards and Section 17-5.7 General Commercial Property Development Setbacks and Buffer Areas
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-85 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 5 Alcoholic Beverages, Article II High Alcoholic Content Licenses Section 5-47 Event Center Requirements

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

- 9. INTRODUCTION of T. P. Ordinance No. 21-87 an ordinance to ratify the salary of the clerk of the Tangipahoa Parish Council
- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-88 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property, Section 17-5.6 General Commercial Property Development Standards
- 11. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-89 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 20 Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage, Article I In General, Section 20-13 Installation and Construction of driveways, culverts, etc, and Section 20-20 Parish roadside ditches

- 12. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-90 an ordinance to repeal Division 4 Disposal of Roofing Materials, Section 18-70 through Section 18-74 of Chapter 18 Solid Waste, Article II Collection and Disposal
- 13. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-91 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article IX Developments with Special Provision, Section 17-9.1 General Standards
- 14. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-92 an ordinance to create the Tangipahoa Parish Fire Protection District No. 1 Fire Prevention Bureau by adding Section 26-3 Fire Prevention Bureau to Chapter 26 Fire Prevention and Protection

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

15. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R21-27 –a design exception request – State Project No. H.013163 Wadesboro Rd over Unnamed Creek – Aggregate Shoulders

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish December 21, 2021

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building December 21, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.